
 

 

Ref: G/RB/NPWR-06/2024 

STANDARD FORM 

For  

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/
http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: Designing, Manufacturing, Testing, Delivering, Installing and 

Commissioning of 315MVA, 330/220/22kV Power Transformer 

Reference number of procurement:  G/RB/NPWR-06/2024 

Scope of Contract: Designing, Manufacturing, Testing, Delivering, Installing and 

Commissioning of 315MVA, 330/220/22kV Power Transformer 

Procurement method used: Restricted Bidding (RB)  

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 27 September 2023 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 19 January 2024 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 19 January 2024, Kunene Boardroom (NPC) 

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Three (3)   

5. Responsiveness of bids:   

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Siemens Energy 

(Pty) Ltd 
103,172,968.84 

No • The bidder offers 36 months of 
warranty after shipment or 24 
months following 
commissioning as opposed to 
NamPower’s requirement of a 
minimum of 48 months after 
successful commissioning. 

ILJIN Electric (Pty) 

Ltd 
96,381,179.20 

Yes  

Hyosung Heavy 

Industries 

Corporation 

97,697,520.00 

Yes  

 

 

 

 

 

 



6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid Opening 

N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 

ILJIN Electric 

(Pty) Ltd 
96,381,179.20 

 

        

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

1 

Hyosung 

Heavy 

Industries 

Corporation 

97,697,520.00 

 

 

          

 

 

 

 

     

  

 

 

2 

 

Best Evaluated Bid: ILJIN Electric (Pty) Ltd 


